Now the 

Secretary, Maradu Municipality has forwarded a list of 9 (8 old cases earlier 

excluded vide reference 10" cited and 1 fresh case) flat owners of Maradu 

Municipality recommended by the committee for compensation amounting to a 

total of Rs. 1,20,63,160/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakh Sixty Three 

Thousand One Hundred and Sixty only) with required details such as the 

eligible amount, bank account etc. 

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to 

accord sanction for the release of Rs. 1,20,63,160/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty 

Lath Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred and Sixty only) to 9 flat owners of

[...]

compensation has been released as per the recommendations of the committee. 

2. As per references 3 cited, compensation to 152 flat owners of 

tvlaradu Municipality (60 fresh cases of 25 lakhs compensation & 92 cases of 

balance compensation) recommended by the committee for compensation 

amounting to a total of Rs.22,33,22,833/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crore Thirty 

Three Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Three only) has 

been released. But due to incorrect bank account/IFSC code of some of the flat 

owners(9 Nos.) in the list furnished, the amount could not be credited to the 

accounts of the beneficiaries concerned. 

Hence in partial modification to the reference 3" cited, Governn

[...]

in Maradu Municipality, a committee was appointed headed by Hon'ble Justice 

K. Balakrishnan Nair (Retd) to ascertain compensation to the flat owners. The 

committee has now recommended compensation to 107 flat owners in Maradu 

Municipality amounting to Rs. 19,09,31,943 (Rupees Nineteen Crore Nine 

Lakh Thirty One thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Three only) .

2. As per reference 3rd cited compensation to 38 flat owners 

amounting to 6,98,72,287/- has been released. Now the Secretary, Maradu 

Municipality has forwarded a list of 23 flat owners of Maradu Municipality for

compensation amounting to Rs.3,88,57,375/- (Rupees Three Crore Eighty Eight 

Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Five only) with 

required details such as the eligible amount, bank account etc.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to 

accord sanction for the release of Rs.3,88,57,375/- (Rupees Three Crore Eighty 

Eighty Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Five only) to

[...]

Maradu Municipality, a committee was appointed headed by Hohble Justice K. 

Balakrishnan Nair (Retd) to ascertain compensation to the fiat owners. The 

compensation has been released as per the recommendations  of the committee. 

2. As per references Lp to 7"  cited, compensation amounting to a total of 

Rs.20,37,24,147/- (Rupees Twenty Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Twenty Four 

Thousand One Hundred and Forty Seven only) has been released. Now the 

Secretary, Maradu Municipality has forwarded a list of 32(7+9+9+7) fiat 

owners of Maradu Municipaifry recommended by the -committee for 

S 

compensation amounting to a total of Rs.7,61,85,800/- (Rupees Seven Crore 

Sixty One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand arid Eight Hundred only) with required 

details such as the eligible amount, bank account etc. 

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to 

accord sanction for the release of Rs.7,61,85,800/- (Rupees Seven Crore Sixty 

One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand and Eight Hundred only)to 32 flat owners of 

Maradu Municiplity eligible for compensation from the head of account "85 50-

00-104-89- Advance for payment of conipensation to the evicted flat owners in 

Maradu Municipality". 

The Under. Secretary, Finance (Accounts) Department will take

[...]

Balakrishnan Nair Committee has ordered to release compensation of Rs.25 

lakhs to Sri.Amal Neerad, one of the flat owners of Maradu Municipality. 

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to 

accord sanction for the release of Rs.25,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs 

only) to Sri.Amal Neerad from the head of account "8550-00-104-89-Advance 

for payment of compensation 	to the evicted 	tiat owners 	in 	iviaraau 

Municipality" to the bank account of the beneficiary as per details shown 

below. 

Name IFSC Code Bank Account No.